PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2571676

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
DONGSUP KIM			10/04/2013	
BYUNGKOO KANG			10/04/2013	
SOHYUNG LEE			10/04/2013	
SUNGYONG CHO			10/04/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA			
Name:	LG Display Co.	LG Display Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:		128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu		
City:	Seoul			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Postal Code:	150-721			
	RS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBE	уре	Numb	er	
[уре	Numb	er	
Property T Application Number:	ype		er	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	Type		er	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type	4049569 39-3001	er	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ype 1 1 E DATA (202)7 20273 patent	4049569 39-3001 93000 s@morganlewis.com, adowney@morg	ganlewis.com	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (202)7 20273 patent be sent via US M	4049569 39-3001 93000 s@morganlewis.com, adowney@morg <i>ail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> .	ganlewis.com	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name	Type 1 Type 2 Type 2	4049569 39-3001 93000 s@morganlewis.com, adowney@morg <i>ail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> s N W. PARK	ganlewis.com	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type 1 Type 2 Type 2	4049569 39-3001 93000 s@morganlewis.com, adowney@morg <i>ail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> .	ganlewis.com	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will J</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ype 20217 20273 patent be sent via US M COLLI MORG 1111 F	4049569 39-3001 93000 s@morganlewis.com, adowney@morg <i>ail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> N W. PARK SAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP	ganlewis.com <i>ssful.</i>	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type	4049569 39-3001 93000 s@morganlewis.com, adowney@morg <i>ail when the email attempt is unsucce</i> . N W. PARK SAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW	ganlewis.com <i>ssful.</i>	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type	4049569 39-3001 93000 s@morganlewis.com, adowney@morg <i>ail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> N W. PARK GAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW INGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA :	ganlewis.com <i>ssful.</i>	
Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will A</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type	4049569 39-3001 93000 s@morganlewis.com, adowney@morg <i>ail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> N W. PARK SAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW INGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 3 065543-5359	ganlewis.com <i>ssful.</i>	

Signature:	/Robert J. Goodell/		
Date:	10/09/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=065543-5359_Assign-10092013#page1.tif source=065543-5359_Assign-10092013#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

METAL MESH TYPE TOUCH SCREEN PANEL

for which WE filed an application for United States Letters Patent on , (Application No); and

WHEREAS LG Display Co., Ltd. whose post office address is 128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoui, 150-721, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application of United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, WE, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent of this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Full Name of first Assignor	Dongsup KIM
Address	205-2304, Kumho Apt., Cheongcheon 2(I)-dong, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon, 403-765, Korea
Signature	Dungsup Kim
Date	2013. 10 2
Full Name of second Assignor	Byungkoo KANG
Address	1004-804, Chaekhyangkimaeul Dongmun Goodmorning Hill Apt., Dongpae-dong, Paju- si, Gyeonggi-do, 413-785, Koréa
Signature	Sylwykao Kong
Date	2013. 10 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set my hands.

Morgan, Lewis & Böcklus LLP

	Sohyung LEE
Full Name of third Assignor	
Address	807-1604, Byeolvitmaeul 8-danji Apt., Hwajeong 2(i)-dong, Deokyang-gu, Goyang-si, Gyeonggi-do, 412-740, Korea
Signature	Soblying Lee
Date	\sim_{013} , ω , ψ
Full Name of fourth Assignor	Sungyong CHO
Address	201, Jupung Village, 522-9, Dunchon 2(I)-dong, Gangdong-gu, Seoul, 134-062, Korea
Signature	Gungyong Cho
Date	2.0/3 /0.4

Morgan, Lewis & Bocklus LLP